

## City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-0205 Version: 0 Name: Vacant Structures - Emergency Response Fee

Type: Ordinance Status: In Committee

File created: 3/21/2022 In control: Economic and Community Development

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Vacant Structures - Emergency Response Fee

For the purpose of establishing a fee structure for City emergency response services provided or rendered at vacant structures; defining certain terms; providing for a special effective date; and

generally relating to emergency response fees for vacant structures.

**Sponsors:** President Nicholas J. Mosby, Sharon Green Middleton

Indexes: Emergency, Vacant Structures

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 22-0205~1st Reader, 2. LAW 22-0205, 3. BCIT 22-0205, 4. Finance 22-0205, 5. BCFD 22-0205, 6.

HCD Amendments 1 22-0205, 7. 22-0205 Hearing Packet, 8. HCD Amendments 2 22-0205, 9. Law Amendments 22-0205, 10. DHCD 22-0205, 11. cc22-0205(1)~1st (DHCD), 12. 22-0205 Hearing

Packet, 13. ECD Notes - Vacant Structures - 22-0225, 22-0206, 22-0205

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2024	0	Economic and Community Development	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
12/7/2023	0	Economic and Community Development	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Fire Department	
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Communi Development	ty
3/24/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Mayor's Office of Information Technology	
3/21/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
3/21/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	